DRIVER CONTROL SERVICE
13:19-6.12 Annual registration and review of certification
ofBAIID
(a) A manufacturer of a BAUD certified under NJ.AC.
13:19-6.7 shall register the BAUD with the Director by
January 30 of each year subsequent to the year in which the
Director certified the BAUD on a form supplied by the
Division.

13:19-7.1 Purpose
(a) The Motor Vehicle Department, State of Connecti-
cut, and the Division of Motor Vehicles, Department of
Transportation, of the State of New Jersey, cognizant of the
need for uniformity and reciprocity in the administration
and enforcement of their respective motor vehicle laws and
regulations as related to the out-of-State violations of their
respective operators, have determined that an effective
agreement, followed by prompt administrative action on the
part of both Connecticut and New Jersey, will establish a
more uniform and positive method of driver control.
(b) It is recognized that effective driver control can be
accomplished only if there is agreement to maintain uniform
procedures of reporting with similar and concurrent actions
of suspensions by either jurisdiction.
Amended by R.1999 d.312, effective September 20, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1440(a), 31 N.J.R. 2756(a).
In (a), substituted a reference to the Department of Transportation
for a reference to the Department of Law and Pubhc Safety.
13:19-7.2 Reports of single conviction

Affairs, is designated as the State official to be notified,
pursuant to the Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of
1986, Pub. L. 99-570, concerning out-of-State motor vehicle
convictions.
(b) A driver of a commercial motor vehicle, as defined in
the Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986, Pub. L.
99-570, shall submit within 30 days of conviction a notice
concerning an out-of-State conviction(s) for a violation(s) of
any law relating to motor vehicle traffic control to the
following address:
Assistant Director, Driver Control/Regulatory Af-
fairs
Division of Motor Vehicles
PO Box 174
Trenton, New Jersey 08666-0174
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Amended by R.1999 d.312, effective September 20, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1440(a), 31 N.J.R. 2756(a).
Substituted references to the Assistant Director, Driver Control/Reg-

5
4
13:19-10.1
Section Number Offense Points
51. N.J.S.A. 39:4-129
52. N.J.S.A. 39:4-144
53. N.J.S.A. 39:5D-4
Leaving the scene of an ac-
cident
No personal injury
Personal injury
Failure to observe "stop" or
"yield" signs
Moving violation Out-of-
State
As amended, R.1983 d.360, effective September 6, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1004(a), 15 N.J.R. 148l(b).
Old point assessment list deleted and new list added.
Amended by R.1985 d.599, effective November 18, 1985.
See: 17 NJ.R. 2231(a), 17 N.J.R. 2780(a).
Added new 34. Renumbered old 34 through 52 to 35 through 53.
Amended by R.1993 d.486, effective October 4, 1993.
See: 25 NJ.R. 2646(a), 25 NJ.R. 4599(b).
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 NJ.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Case Notes

conduct, instruction, and examinations. A person who fails
to comply with the foregoing requirements or who otherwise
fails to successfully complete the Probationary Driver Pro-
gram shall be subject to a driver license suspension for the
period contained in the notice of proposed suspension. A
person who successfully completes the Probationary Driver
Program shall be officially warned with respect to future
driving.
(f) The fee for attendance at a Division of Motor Vehi-
cles probationary driver program shall be $100.00.
As amended, R.1983 d.360, effective September 6, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1004(a), 15 N.J.R. 1481(b).
Increased driver improvement program fee from $20.00 to $40.00.
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.365, effective July 3, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1521(b), 27 N.J.R. 2592(b).
Increased the fees for attendance at the driver improvement program
and probationary driver program from "$40.00" to "$100.00".
13:19-10.4 Advisory notice